
FEB. 27.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued. 

298 

299 

300 

301 

302 

303 

304 

305 

306 
307 
308 

309 

310* 
3.ll* 

Service. 

Whangarei,_ Puwera, and Maungakara­
mea (part rural delivery) 

Wbaugarei and Maungatapere (one way 
only) 

Whangarei and Onerahi 

Whangarei and Pipiwai (part rural de­
livery 

rWhangarei and Tahere .. .. 

~ Taherc and Donaldson', Flat (,mal de­
I livery) 
l 
Whangarei, Parua Bay, Whangarei 

Heads, Church, and Taurikura (part 
rural delivery) 

Whangarei Heads, Church, and Post­
Office 

Whangarei Railway-station, Wharf, and 
Post-office 

Whangaroa and Matangirau .. 
Whangaruru South and Whangaruru 
Whatoro and Terawhati Road (rural 

delivery) 
Whatoro Railway - station and Post­

office 
Wiri Railway-station and Post-office .. 
Woodhill Railway-station and Post­

office 

1 Blenheim, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, 
Hillersden, Birch Hill, and Branch 
River (part rural delivery) 

2 Blenheim delivery of parcels and 
postmen's overflow bags 

3 Blenheim, Jordan, Up cot, and Moles­
worth (part private-bag delivery) 

~
Blenheim, Netherwood, and Te Aro­

whenua 
4 Blenheim, Benhopai, Power-station, 

l and Malvern (private-bag delivery) 
5 Blenheim and Omaka (rural delivery) 
6 Blenheim, Onamalutu, Fabian's Valley, 

Pine Valley, and Te Rou 
7 Blenheim and Picton (conveyance of 

letter mails, one way only) 
8 Blenheim Railway-station, vessels in 

river, and Chief Post-office 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13* 

14 
15 

16 

Blenheim and Rapaura 
Blenheim, Robin Hood Bay, Ocean Bay, 

Hakahaka, Whangataura, Ngakuta, 
and Hakana 

Blenheim, Seddon, 'Ward, Wharanui, 
Kekerangu, Clarence Bridge, Manga­
maunu, Hapuku Schoolhouse, Kai­
koura, Goose Bay, Oaro, Conway 
Finger-post, and Parnassus (part 
private-bag delivery) 

Canvastown and Deep Creek 
Grovetown Railway-station and Post­

office 
Hapuku and Puhipuhi (rural delivery) 
Havelock, Brightlands, Elaine Bay,! 

Fitzroy Bay, Te Towaka, Waitata I 
Bay, Bulwer, Port Ligar, Forsyth 
Island, Wakatahuri, Te Puru, 
Okoha, . Anakoha, Titirangi, Pohue- ~ 
nui, Beatrix Bay, Clova Bay, Mana- I 
roa; Hopai, Eli Bay, Crail Bay, I 
Homewood, and Havelock (part I 
private-bag delivery) j 

Havelock, Mahakipawa, Grove, and 
Grove Wharf 

Frequency. 

26 Thrice weekly 

7! Thrice weekly 

12t Daily 

51! 

23t 

14 

44 

Daily; thrice weekly to 
Pipiwai 

Thrice weekly, 20 Sept. to 
31 Mar. ; twice weekly, 
1 April to 19 Sept. 

Twice weekly, 20 Sept. to 
31 Mar.; weekly, 1 
April to 19 Sept. 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

58 ch. As required 

9 
5 

22 

Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Weekly 

20 ch. Daily 

3t Daily 
268 yd Daily 

Mode of 
Conveyance. 

Motor-van 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-bus .. 

Motor-bus .. 

! 
I 
~ Motor-lorry 

I 
j 
Motor-car .. 

Foot 

Motor 

Horse 
Launch 
Horse 

Foot 

Cart 
Foot 

Whangarei Baker­
ies, Ltd. 

Whangarei Baker­
ies, Ltd. 

Northern Motor­
bus Co., Ltd. 

D. C. Copeland .. 

Whangarei Co-op. 
Dairy Co., Ltd. 

P. W. Wright 

M. Stuart 

D. Hill 

C. Urlich 
E. H. Wright 
W. Davison 

M. J. Nelson 

R. W. Wilson 
F. C. Aickin 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM. 

88 

160 

82 

85 

32 
76 

20 

1 

Thrice weekly 

Daily 

Twice weekly (except 
Molesworth, weekly) 

Twice weekly 

Weekly 

Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

As required 

12 Daily 
70 Weekly 

264 Daily 

12 Twice weekly 
400 yd Daily 

16 Twice weekly 

I 
I 

Tues. 11 
208 Twice weekly (except 

~ Te Towaka and Fitz­
Fri. I roy Bay, weekly) 
198 j 

27 Thrice weekly 

Motor-truck 
and ear 

Foot or bi­
cycle 

Motor-lorry 

! 
I J Motor-lorry 

Motor-truck 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-bus .. 

J. C. Chapman 

(Dept!. officer) 

Nation· Bros. 

Gosling and Son 

E. E. M. Gibson .. 
E. J. Truman 

De Luxe Motors 

Motor-lorry or J. W. Fraser 
horse ex-
press 

Motor-car 
Launch 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Foot 

Trap 

") 
~Launch 

J 

Motor-car .. 

H. C. Squire 
Mrs. E. A. Hope 

P. Curran 

S.J.Ball 
Mrs. I. Smith 

Mrs. A. McSavney 

B. W. Wells 

Mrs. C. C. White 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 
B 

379 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ s. d. 
79 0 0 

Nil 

I 
Date of 

Termination 
of Contract. 

31/12</38 

46 16 0 31/12/38 

152 0 0 I 31/12/38 

60 0 0 

135 0 0 

800 

135 0 0 

22 10 0 
10 10 0 
21 0 0 

7 16 0 

120 0 0 

120 0 0 

87 0 0 

105 0 0 
48 0 0 

Is. per bag 

95 0 0 

50 0 0 
101 0 0 

256 0 0 

30 0 0 

50 0 0 

289 0 0 

73 0 0 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 
31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 
31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 


