Feb. 27.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
					· · ·		1
298	Whangarei, Puwera, and Maungakara- mea (part rural delivery)	26	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	Whangarei Baker- ies. Ltd.	£ s. d. 79 0 0	31/12/38
299	Whangarei and Maungatapere (one way only)	$7\frac{3}{4}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	Whangarei Baker- ies, Ltd.	Nil	•••
300	Whangarei and Onerahi	$12\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-bus	Northern Motor- bus Co., Ltd.	46 16 0	31/12/38
301	Whangarei and Pipiwai (part rural de- livery	$51\frac{3}{4}$	Daily; thrice weekly to Pipiwai	Motor-bus	D. C. Copeland	$152 \ 0 \ 0$	31/12/38
	Whangarei and Tahere	$23\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly, 20 Sept. to 31 Mar. ; twice weekly,).			
302	Tahere and Donaldson's Flat (rural de- livery)	14	l April to 19 Sept. Twice weekly, 20 Sept. to 31 Mar.; weekly, 1 April to 19 Sept.	> Motor-lorry	Whangarei Co-op. Dairy Co., Ltd.	60 0 0	31/12/38
303	Whangarei, Parua Bay, Whangarei Heads, Church, and Taurikura (part rural delivery)	44	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	P. W. Wright	135 0 0	31/12/38
304	Whangarei Heads, Church, and Post- Office	1	Thrice weekly	Foot	M. Stuart	8 0 0	••
305	Whangarei Railway-station, Wharf, and Post-office	58 ch.	As required	Motor	D. Hill	135 0 0	31/12/38
306	Whangaroa and Matangirau	9	Thrice weekly	Horse	C. Urlich	$22 \ 10 \ 0$	
307	Whangaruru South and Whangaruru	5	Twice weekly	Launch	E. H. Wright	$10 \ 10 \ 0$	• •
308	Whatoro and Terawhati Road (rural delivery)	22	Weekly	Horse	W. Davison	21 0 0	••
309	Whatoro Railway - station and Post- office	20 ch.	Daily	Foot	M. J. Nelson	7 16 0	••
310* 311*	Wiri Railway-station and Post-office Woodhill Railway-station and Post- office	$3rac{3rac{1}{2}}{268 ext{ yd}}$	Daily Daily	Cart Foot	R. W. Wilson F. C. Aickin	•••	••

POSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM.

FOSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM.												
	Blenheim, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, Hillersden, Birch Hill, and Branch River (part rural delivery)	88	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck and car	J. C. Chapman	120 0 0	31/12/37					
	Blenheim delivery of parcels and postmen's overflow bags		Daily	Foot or bi- cycle	(Deptl. officer)	••	••					
	Blenheim, Jordan, Upcot, and Moles- worth (part private-bag delivery)	160	Twice weekly (except Molesworth, weekly)	Motor-lorry	Nation Bros	120 0 0	31/12/37					
	Blenheim, Netherwood, and Te Aro- whenua	82	Twice weekly		a 1: 1a		07/70/05					
	Blenheim, Benhopai, Power-station, and Malvern (private-bag delivery)	85	Weekly	Motor-lorry	Gosling and Son	87 0 0	31/12/37					
	Blenheim and Omaka (rural delivery) Blenheim, Onamalutu, Fabian's Valley,	$\begin{array}{c} 32 \\ 76 \end{array}$	Thrice weekly Twice weekly	Motor-truck Motor-lorry	E. E. M. Gibson E. J. Truman	$\begin{array}{cccc} 105 & 0 & 0 \\ 48 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$\frac{31/12/37}{31/12/37}$					
	Pine Valley, and Te Rou Blenheim and Picton (conveyance of letter mails, one way only)	20	Thrice weekly	Motor-bus	De Luxe Motors	ls. per bag	••					
	Blenheim Railway-station, vessels in river, and Chief Post-office	1	As required	Motor-lorry or horse ex-	J. W. Fraser	95 0 0	31/12/37					
	Blenheim and Rapaura	12	Daily	press Motor-car	H. C. Squire	50 0 0	31/12/37					
	Blenheim, Robin Hood Bay, Ocean Bay, Hakahaka, Whangataura, Ngakuta, and Hakana	70	Weekly	Launch	Mrs. E. A. Hope	101 0 0	31/12/37					
	Blenheim, Seddon, Ward, Wharanui, Kekerangu, Clarence Bridge, Manga- maunu, Hapuku Schoolhouse, Kai- koura, Goose Bay, Oaro, Conway Finger-post, and Parnassus (part private-bag delivery)	264	Daily	Motor-car	P. Curran	256 0 0	31/12/37					
*	Canvastown and Deep Creek Grovetown Railway-station and Post-	$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 400 \ \mathrm{yd} \end{array}$	Twice weekly Daily	Motor-car Foot	S. J. Ball Mrs. I. Smith	30 0 0 	 					
	office Hapuku and Puhipuhi (rural delivery) Havelock, Brightlands, Elaine Bay, Fitzroy Bay, Te Towaka, Waitata	16	Twice weekly	Trap	Mrs. A. McSavney	50 0 0	31/12/37					
	Bay, Bulwer, Port Ligar, Forsyth Island, Wakatahuri, Te Puru, Okoha, Anakoha, Titirangi, Pohue- nui, Beatrix Bay, Clova Bay, Mana- roa, Hopai, Eli Bay, Crail Bay, Homewood, and Havelock (part private-bag delivery)	Tues. 208 Fri. 198	Twice weekly (except Te Towaka and Fitz- roy Bay, weekly)	Launch	B. W. Wells	289 0 0	31/12/37					
	Havelock, Mahakipawa, Grove, and Grove Wharf	27	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Mrs. C. C. White	73 0 0	31/12/37					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.

379

В

1

 $\frac{2}{3}$

4

 $\begin{array}{c} 9 \\ 10 \end{array}$

11

16